CH \$840.00 43304

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALPHA BRAVO HOLDING COMPANY, INC.		08/01/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANON SAFE, INC.
Street Address:	6680 Surrey Street
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4330411	A SAFE FAMILY IS A CANNON FAMILY			
Registration Number:	4732610	A SAFE IN EVERY HOME			
Registration Number:	4111786	ARMORY			
Registration Number:	3297985	CANNON			
Registration Number:	4605847	CANNON: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE			
Registration Number:	4605843	CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE			
Registration Number:	4633518	CHANGLE			
Registration Number:	4111773	COMMANDER			
Registration Number:	4429242	CSP CANNON SECURITY PRODUCTS			
Registration Number:	5177618	DIRECTOR			
Registration Number:	4732611	ELECTRONIC MECHANICAL PROTOCOL			
Registration Number:	4638082	EMP LOCK			
Registration Number:	3407937	EXECUTIVE VAULT			
Registration Number:	4347186	HOME GUARD			
Registration Number:	5177619	LANDMARK			
Registration Number:	5177617	LOFT			
Registration Number:	3416928	OXBOW			
Registration Number:	4621493	SAFES: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE			

900417807 REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0537

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605845	SAFES: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	4354620	SAFESAVER
Registration Number:	3640838	SCOUT
Registration Number:	4605846	THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3740335	TRU RACK
Serial Number:	86313718	BUILT TO PROTECT
Serial Number:	86876482	CANNON STRENGTH. LIFETIME PROTECTION.
Serial Number:	86269240	EXECUTIVE SAFE
Serial Number:	86461978	FALCON
Serial Number:	86876494	THE LIFETIME LEADER IN HOME SAFES
Serial Number:	87493646	CANNON
Serial Number:	87463182	EDGE PERSONAL SAFE BY CANNON
Serial Number:	87488633	THE LIFETIME SAFE COMPANY
Serial Number:	87228098	DEPENDABLE DEFENSE
Serial Number:	86876740	SECURE ORGANIZATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith
601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40514.177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cannon - Trademark and Patent Assignment_(48167851_3)-c1-c1 (6)#page1.tif source=Cannon - Trademark and Patent Assignment_(48167851_3)-c1-c1 (6)#page2.tif source=Cannon - Trademark and Patent Assignment_(48167851_3)-c1-c1 (6)#page3.tif source=Cannon - Trademark and Patent Assignment_(48167851_3)-c1-c1 (6)#page4.tif source=Cannon - Trademark and Patent Assignment_(48167851_3)-c1-c1 (6)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and effective as of January 2, 2017, by ALPHA BRAVO HOLDING COMPANY, INC. a Nevada corporation ("Assignor") in favor of CANNON SAFE, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Assignment and Contribution Agreement, dated January 2, 2017 (the "Contribution Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor assigned certain assets to Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, to further effectuate the transactions contemplated by the Contribution Agreement, the parties desire to enter into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth in this Assignment and the Contribution Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor, the right to renew any registrations for the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside of the United States, any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks and to collect and retain all damages and profits related to the foregoing, and and (ii) the Patents in the United States and throughout the world, and including, without limitation, all reissues, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reexaminations thereof, the right to maintain any issued Patents, the right to apply for patents within or outside of the United States based on the claims of any of, or claiming priority to any of, the Patents, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits related to the foregoing, in each of (i) and (ii), for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which together shall be deemed one and the same instrument, and a facsimile copy of such execution shall be deemed an original.

[Signature page follows]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0539 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ALPHA BRAVO HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

By: ____ Name: Title:

[Signature page to Trademark and Patent Assignment]

Acknowledged by:

ASSIGNEE:

CANNON SAFE, INC.

Name: Title:

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Country	Trademark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
		Status				
A SAFE FAMILY IS A CANNON	US	Registered	85/557995	01-Mar-2012	4330411	07-May-2013
FAMILY						
A SAFE IN EVERY HOME	US	Registered	86/161977	09-Jan-2014	4732610	05-May-2015
ARMORY	US	Registered	85/384050	28-Jul-2011	4111786	13-Mar-2012
BUILT TO PROTECT	US	Allowed	86/313718	18-Jun-2014		
CANNON	US	Registered	78/930058	14-Jul-2006	3297985	25-Sep-2007
CANNON	US	Application	87/493646	16-Jun-2017		
CANNON STRENGTH. LIFETIME PROTECTION.	US	Allowed	86/876482	15-Jan-2016		
CANNON: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	US	Registered	85/459547	28-Oct-2011	4605847	16-Sep-2014
CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	US	Registered	85/454913	24-Oct-2011	4605843	16-Sep-2014
CHANGLE	US	Registered	86/019189	24-Jul-2013	4633518	04-Nov-2014
COMMANDER	US	Registered	85/383806	28-Jul-2011	4111773	13-Mar-2012
CSP, CANNON SECURITY PRODUCTS (stylized and/or with design)	US	Registered	85/402885	19-Aug-2011	4429242	05-Nov-2013
DEPENDABLE DEFENSE	US	Published	87/228098	07-Nov-2016		
DIRECTOR	US	Allowed	86/876708	15-Jan-2016	5177618	04-Apr-2017
EDGE PERSONAL SAFE BY CANNON	US	Application	87/463182	24-May-2017		
ELECTRONIC MECHANICAL PROTOCOL	US	Registered	86/161982	09-Jan-2014	4732611	05-May-2015
EMP LOCK	US	Registered	86/019166	24-Jul-2013	4638082	11-Nov-2014
EXECUTIVE SAFE	US	Allowed	86/269240	01-May-2014		
EXECUTIVE VAULT	US	Registered	77/068874	20-Dec-2006	3407937	08-Apr-2008
FALCON	US	Allowed	86/461978	21-Nov-2014		-
HOMEGUARD	US	Registered	85/256152	02-Mar-2011	4347186	04-Jun-2013
LANDMARK	US	Allowed	86/876724	15-Jan-2016	5177619	04-Apr-2017
LOFT	US	Allowed	86/876693	15-Jan-2016	5177617	04-Apr-2017
OXBOW	US	Registered	77/100774	06-Feb-2007	3416928	29-Apr-2008
SAFES: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	US	Registered	85/459549	28-Oct-2011	4621493	14-Oct-2014
SAFES: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	US	Registered	85/459542	28-Oct-2011	4605845	16-Sep-2014
SAFESAVER	US	Registered	85/408800	26-Aug-2011	4354620	18-Jun-2013
SCOUT	US	Registered	77/436265	31-Mar-2008	3640838	16-Jun-2009
SECURE ORGANIZATION	US	Published	86/876740	15-Jan-2016		
THE LIFETIME LEADER IN HOME SAFES	US	Allowed	86/876494	15-Jan-2016		
THE LIFETIME SAFE COMPANY	US	Application	87/488633	14-Jun-2017		
THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	US	Registered	85/459544	28-Oct-2011	4605846	16-Sep-2014
TRU RACK	US	Registered	77/082225	12-Jan-2007	3740335	19-Jan-2010
						-,

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0542

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME	Canada	Published	1574763	24-Apr-2012		
APPLIANCE						
THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	Canada	Published	1575322	27-Apr-2012		
CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME	China	Registered	10823946	25-Apr-2012	10823946	21-Mar-2016
APPLIANCE						
THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	China	Registered	10845573	28-Apr-2012	10845573	28-Jul-2013
CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME	European	Registered	010831303	24-Apr-2012	010831303	05-Sep-2012
APPLIANCE	Union			·		·
THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	European	Registered	010843068	27-Apr-2012	010843068	06-Sep-2012
	Union	_		_		-
CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME	Mexico	Registered	1268729	24-Apr-2012	1380486	02-Jul-2013
APPLIANCE		_		**		
THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE	Mexico	Registered	1270019	27-Apr-2012	1313307	24-Sep-2012

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Description	Status	App/Patent No.	Date
PROTECTED INTERNAL HINGE FOR	Issued	5,971,515	10/26/1999
PIVOTAL HINGE SECURITY SAFE	Issued	5,931,104	8/3/1999
ELECTRONIC DEVICE SECURITY	Issued	7,826,220	11/2/2010
HOME FLOOR SAFE SECURITY SYSTEM	Issued	8,860,568	10/14/2014
RIFLE TRAVEL CASE	Issued	7,546,920	6/16/2009
ADJUSTABLE DIRECTION LED PUCK LIGHT	Issued	8,104,928	1/31/2012
SECURITY SAFE INTERIOR LIGHTING	Issued	8,240,872	8/14/2012
PASS THROUGH ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	Pending	29/585,473	11/23/2016

A-2

RECORDED: 08/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0543